4.1 - Control temperature adjust (SETPOINT)
Press     for 2 seconds until appears      , and release it after that. The adjusted operation 
temperature will appear. Use the keys        and        to change the value and then press         to record it.

SET

SET

Access code: 123 (one hundred and twenty-three)

Control differential (hysteresis)

Offset indication for ambient sensor

Minimum setpoint allowed to the end user

Maximum setpoint allowed to the end user

Defrost type (0 = resistance; 1 = hot gas)

Initial defrost condition (0 = time; 1 = temperature)